GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2736
(TO BE ANSWERED ON TIIE 20th March 2018)

Increase in share of international traffic of Indian carriers

2736. SHRI AK. SELVARAJ
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that the share of Indian carriers in international traffic has increased by 2.6 per cent in 2017;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Government hdb not given more ﬂymg ughts despite demand from-all big players;

(¢) whether this has helped in transportation of more passcngcrs by Indian airline companies; and

(d) if so, the details thercof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THHE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha)
(a): The share of Indian carriers in international traffic has increased by 4.2 per cent in 2017 over 2016.
(b): No Sir.
(¢) & (d): Does not arisc.
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